Godavari Foundation’s

Dr. Ulhas Patil Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital Jalgaon Kh.
Fee structure for I* year BHMS course for academic year 2024-25

Categories Process Tuition Fees Development| Total Fees
Fees Fees

OPEN NIL 96363.00 9637.00 | 106000.00

OBC

{Ciuly Edirsilidates from the Non. cresuy NIL | 4818150 | 9637.00 57818.50

Layer, whose parent’s income is less than

8 lakh are eligible)

EBC/EWS/SEBC

(whose parent’s income is less than NIL 48181.50 4818.50 53000.00

8 lakh are eligible) )

NT1,NT2, NT3, VJ & SBC.

(Only Candidates from. the NOl.l creamy NIL NIL 9637.00 9637.00

Layer, whose parent’s income is less than

8 lakh are eligible) \

SC & ST 1500.00 NIL NIL 1500.00
Institutional Quota NIL | 96363.00 | 9637.00 | 106000.00

e Important Note:-
Candidates of the reserve category coming from CAP round in 85% quota should produce
all the relevant documents at the time of admission. Failure to produce the document, and
consequently, if the Social Welfare Department refuses to grant scholarship/freeship for any
reason the candidate will be required to pay the full fees for the course

e Only female students who are enrolled under the EBC, EWS, SEBC or OBC category)
will be eligible to receive a full scholarship for tuition fees and exam fees from the
government as per GR vu= faufa =, Rwrg-2024/9.%.105/qif¥-4,fATw 08 & 2024 & GR
e frutar o, foerg-2024/9.26.207/7if%-4, e 19 et 2024.

L.

3. University Eligibility Fee for BHMS Course (i024-25) -

Demand Draft for the total fees including tuition and development fees should be drawn in favor of
Dr. Ulhas Patil Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital payable at Jalgaon. [DD from any
nationalized bank]

** (Note:- Hostel & Mess fees will be accepted only when the students fill the status retention
form of when the admission is confirmed).*

D.D of Hostel fees [Rs. 85000/-] in favour of Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College Hostel pa able at
Jalgaon.

D.D of Mess fees [Rs. 88200/-] (Including 5%GST) in favour of Utkarsha Educare P
at Jalgaon

Sr. No. Quota/Category Eligibility Fees Sport & Uni. Dev. Fees l
1 | Open/EWS/SEBC 6300.00 630.00 6930.08.7
2 Reservation 2900.00 630.00 3530.00
3 IQ (Inst. Quota) .| 18850.00 630.00 19480.00

(Contact :- 0257-2366888, Mobile No. :- 8169203610, 9673360703 & 9403195989)
Email :- duphmchj@gmail.com Website :- www.duphmc.ac.in




